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INTERNATIONAL RECIPROCAL CLUBS 
    

 CLUB NAME PHONE WEBSITE 

    
Australia  Brisbane Polo Club  61.073.229.3766 www.brisbanepoloclub.com.au  

 The American Club, Sydney  61.292.412.015 www.amclub.com.au 

 The Western Australian Club, Perth 
Cypress Lakes Golf & Country Club  
N. S.Wales* 

61.089.471.7000 
61.249.931.805 

www.waclub.com.au 
www.cypresslakes.com.au 

    

Belgium International Club of Flanders, Ghent  32 9 222 9668 www.clubofflanders.com 

 Château Sainte-Anne 
Cercle Royal Gaulois                               
Cercle de Lorraine 
De Warande 
Cercle Royal La Concorde Philotaxe 

32 2 660 2900 
32 2 500 1080 
32 2 374 6525   
32 2 514 3000 
32 3 825 3452        

www.chateau-sainte-anne.be 
www.cerclegaulois.be 
www.cerclelorraine.be 
www.dewarande.be 
www.concorde-philotaxe.be 

    

Canada The Ontario Club, Toronto  416.862.1270 www.ontarioclub.com 

 Cypress Club, Medicine Hat  403.526.2988  www.cypressclub.ca 

 Edmonton Petroleum Golf Club  780.474.4344 www.edpetclub.ab.ca 

 The Hamilton Club, Ontario  905.522.4675  www.thehamiltonclub.com 
 Union Club, Victoria B.C.  250.384.1151 

800.808.2218 
www.unionclub.com 

 The Ranchmen’s Club, Alberta  403.228.3385 www.ranchmensclub.com 

    
China Chang An Club, Beijing* 86 10 65229988 www.changanclub.com 
 Guangzhou Luhu Golf & country club* 86 20 83507777 www.luhugolf.com  

 Summit Club, Beijin* 86 10 64936640 www.chattern-glory.com 

    

France St. James Club, Paris  33 14 405 8181  www.saint-james-paris.com 

    

Germany Berlin Capital Club* 49 302 062 976 www.berlincapitalclub.de 

 Berliner Golf & Country Club 
Motzener* 

49 337 695 0130 www.golfclubmotzen.de 

 Industrie- Club e. V., Dusseldorf  49 021 113 9050 www.industrie-club.de 

 Wirtschaftsclub Düsseldorf* 49 211 863 22686 www.wirtschaftsclub-duesseldorf.de 

    

Indonesia Mercantile Athletic Club, Jakarta* 62.21.521.1320  www.macjakarta.com 

    

India PYC Hindu Gymkhana, Pune, India 9120 256 64747 www.pycgymkhana.com 

 Imperial Aryaduta Country Club 6221 546 0101  www.aryaduta.com  

    

Japan Century Club, Nishi-ku, Osaka* 81 6 64491411 www.centuryclub.co.jp 

 City Club of Tokyo* 81 3 34011121 www.cityclub.co.jp 

    
Hong Kong Kowloon Cricket Club* 852 23692816 www.kowloonclub.com.hk 
    
Korea 
 
Luxembourg 

Seoul City Club, Seoul* 
 
Cercle Munster 

82.27.81.9600  
 
03 52 470 64 31 

www.seoulcityclub.co.kr 
 
www.cerclemunster.lu 

http://www.brisbanepoloclub.com.au/
http://www.cerclelorraine.be/
http://www.dewarande.be/
http://www.luhugolf.com/
http://www.aryaduta.com/
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Malaysia  Bankers Club, Kuala Lumpur* 60 3 21424166 www.bankersclub.com.my 

    

Mexico  University Club, Mexico City  52.555.5662266 www.universityclub.com.mx 

    

Netherlands  De Industrieele Groote Club 
Amsterdam 

31.02.0620.6220 www.igc.nl 

    

New Zealand  Wellesley Club, Wellington   64.4.474.1308 www.thewellesley.co.nz 

    

Norway  Shippingklubben Club, Oslo  47 23 23 98 00 www.shippingklubben.no 

 The World* 47 22 50 08 00 www.aboardtheworld.com 

    

Philippines  Tower Club Manila, Manila* 632.885.7085 www.towerclub.com.ph 

    

Portugal  Gremio Literario, Lisbon  351.21.3475666 www.gremioliterario.pt 

    

South Africa  Capetown Club, Capetown  27.21.424.5586 www.capetownclub.org.za 

 The Inanda Club, Morthlands   27.11.884.1414 www.inandaclub.co.za 

 Rand Club, Johannesburg  27.011.834.8311 www.randclub.co.za/ 

    

Spain  Club Financiero Genova, Madrid  34.91.310.4900 www.clubfinancierogenova.com 

 Circulo Ecuestre, Barcelona  34.93.217.4054  www.circuloecuestre.es 

    

Switzerland Club zum Rennweg* 41 43 4972160 www.clubzumrennweg.ch 

    

Thailand  International Club, Fujian* 86.592.2394.222  

    

United 
Kingdom  

Club Quarters, Trafalgar Square, 
London 
Club Quarters, Gracechurch, London  

44 207 451 5800 
 
44 207 666 1620 

www.clubquarters.com 
 
www.clubquarters.com 

 Club Quarters, St. Paul’s, London  44 207 651 2200 www.clubquarters.com  

 Club Quarters, 
Lincoln’s Inn Fields 

44 207 404 6640 www.clubquarters.com 

 Sloane Club, London 44 207 730 9131 www.sloaneclub.com 

 London Capital Club* 44 207 717 0088 www.londoncapitalclub.com 

 Brocket Hall Golf Club, Welwyn* 44 170 733 5241 www.brocket-hall.co.uk 

    

    

* - member of International Associate Club (IAC)   

  

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

http://www.bankersclub.com.my/
http://www.gremioliterario.pt/
http://www.clubquarters.com/
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USA CLUBS    

    

STATE CLUB NAME PHONE WEB SITE 

    

Alaska  Petroleum Club of Anchorage  907.563.5090  www.petroclub.net 

    

Arizona  Arizona Club, Phoenix  602.253.1121  www.arizonaclub.net  

 University Club of Phoenix  602.254.5408 www.universityclubphoenix.com 

    

California  Club Quarters, San Francisco  415.392.7400 www.clubquarters.com 

 California Yacht Club, Marina Del 
Ray  

310.823.4567 www.calyachtclub.com 

 The Berkeley City Club  510.848.7800  www.berkeleycityclub.com 

 The Downtown Club, Fresno  559.233.2142 www.thedowntownclub.com 

 The Los Angeles Athletic Club  213.625.2211  www.laac.com 

 The Riviera Country Club, Pacific 
Palisades 

310.454.6591  www.therivieracountryclub.com 

 Santa Barbara Club  805.965.6547  www.santabarbaraclub.org 

 University Club of Santa Barbara  805.966.0853 www.uclubofsantabarbara.org 

 Bankers Club of San Francisco 415-433-7500 www.bankersclub.com 

    

Colorado  The University Club, Denver  303.861.4267 www.uclubdenver.org 

 Pinnacle Club, Denver  303.629.6440  www.thepinnacleclub.com 

    

Connecticut  Quinnipiack Club,New Haven  203.562.3147 www.qclub.org 

 The Graduate Club, New Haven  203.624.3197 www.graduateclub.com 

 The New Haven Club  203.777.3494  www.nhlawn.com  

 The Hartford Club  860.522.1271   www.hartfordclub.com 

 The Soundview Club 203.359.9333 www.thesoundviewclub.com  

    

Delaware  University and Whist Club of 
Wilmington  

302.658.5125 www.universityandwhistclub.com 

    

Florida  Epping Yacht Club , Jacksonville  904.739.7200  www.efyc.com 

 The Governors Club, Tallahassee  850.224.0650 www.govclub.com 

 The Country Club of Coral Gables  305.448.7464 www.countryclubofcoralgables.com 

 Miami City Club   305.373.2600 www.miamicityclub.com 

 The Surf Club, Surfside  305.866.2481 www.miamibeachsurfclub.com 

 The Tampa Club  813 229.6028  www.thetampaclub.com 

 University Club of Tampa  813.223.3737 www.uctampa.com 

 University Club of Orlando  407.425.2514  www.ucluborlando.com 

     

Georgia The Chatham Club, Savannah  912.233.4171   

 The Commerce Club, Atlanta 404-525-1661 www.thecommerceclub.org 

 The Georgian Club, Atlanta   770.952.6000 www.georgianclub.com  

    

Illinois  Club Quarters, Chicago  312.214.6400  www.clubquarters.com  

 Club Quarters, Wacker at Michigan  312.357.6400 www.clubquarters.com  

 The Mid-America Club, Chicago  312.861.1100  www.midamclub.com 

 The Buckingham Athletic Club 312.663.8956  www.bac-chicago.com 

    

Indiana Summit Club, South Bend   574.232.3081 www.thesummitclub.com 

 Indianapolis Athletic Club  317.237.2222 www.indydt.com/athletic.html 

 The Columbia Club, Indianapolis  
 

317.767.1361  www.columbia-club.org 

    

http://www.nhlawn.com/
http://www.georgianclub.com/
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Iowa  The Des Moines Embassy Club 515.244.2582  www.embassyclub.com  

 University Athletic Club, Iowa City  319.338.5439 www.uac-ic.com 

    

Kentucky Metropolitan Club, Covington  859-491-2400 www.metropolitanclub.com  

    

Louisiana  Plimsoll Club, New Orleans   504.529.1601 www.plimsoll.com 

    

Maine  Cumberland Club, Portland  207.773.6402  www.cumberlandclub.org  

    

Maryland  Engineering Society of Baltimore  410.539.6914  www.esb.org 

 The Center Club, Baltimore 410.727.7788 www.centerclub.org  

    

Massachusetts  Club Quarters, Boston  617.357.6400  www.clubquarters.com 

 Quequechan Club, Fall River  508.679.6433 www.quequechanclub.com 

 The Colony Club, Springfield  413.732.4101  www.colonyclubma.com  

 Union Club, Boston  617.227.0589 www.unionclub.org  

 Wamsutta Club, New Bedford 508.997.7431  

    

Michigan  Detroit Athletic Club   313.963.9200 www.thedac.com 

 University Club, Lansing  571.353.5111  www.universityclubofmsu.com 
    
Minnesota  Minneapolis Athletic Club  612.752.7000  www.mltac.com 

 The Woman’s Club of Minneapolis  612.870.8001  www.womansclub.org 

    

Montana  The Montana Club, Helena   406.442.5980 www.mtclub.org 
 

Nebraska  Nebraska Club, Lincoln  402.476.3228   

    

New Jersey  The Park Avenue Club, Florham 
Park  

973.301.8233  www.ParkAvenueClub.com 

 Trenton Club  609.393.4882  www.trentonclub.org/ 

    

New York  Club Quarters Downtown 
New York City  

212.269.6400 www.clubquarters.com 

 Club Quarters Midtown 
New York City  

212.354.6400 www.clubquarters.com 

 Club Quarters Rockefeller Center, 
New York City  

212.354.6400 www.clubquarters.com 

 The Mohawk Club, Schenectady  518.374.8476  

 The Binghamton Club  607.722.2329  www.binghamtonclub.com 

 Fort Orange Club, Albany  518.434.2101   

 Saturn Club, Buffalo  716.884.8800 www.saturnclub.com  

 Niagara Falls Country Club 716.282.1204  

    

North Carolina  The City Club of Gastonia  704.865.1980  www.cityclubofgastonia.com/ 

 The Charlotte City Club  704.334.4738  www.charlottecityclub.com  

 The University Club, Durham  919.493.8099 www.universityclubnc.com 

 String & Splinter Club 336.882.8191  

    

Ohio  The Engineers’ Club of Dayton  937.228.2148 www.engineersclub.org 

 Cincinnati Athletic Club   513.241.0096 www.theathleticclub.com 
    
Oklahoma  The Petroleum Club of Oklahoma 

City  
405.232.1184  www.petroleumclubokc.com 

 The Petroleum Club of Tulsa  
 

918.585.9121 www.tulsapetroleumclub.com 

    

http://www.uac-ic.com/
http://www.metropolitanclub.com/
http://www.cumberlandclub.org/
http://www.colonyclubma.com/
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Oregon  The University Club of Portland, 
Oregon  

503.223.6237 www.uclubpdx.com 

    
Pennsylvania  Club Quarters, Philadelphia   215.569.3838 www.clubquarters.com  

 The Engineers’ Club of 
Philadelphia  

215.985.5701 www.engrclub.org 

 Erie Club  814.455.1328  www.erieclub.com  

 Engineers’ Society of Western 
Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh 

412 261.0710  www.eswp.com/ 

 The Lafayette Club, York  717.848.2896  www.lafayetteclub.net  

 Pittsburgh Athletic Association  412.621.2400 www.paaclub.org 
 Pomfret Club, Easton  610.258.7641   

 Pottsville Club 570.622.3850   

 Westmoreland Club, Wilkes-Barre  570.822.6141  

    

South Carolina Summit Club, Columbia  803.649.2549 www.summitclub.com  

 Green Boundary Club, Aiken 803.649.2549 www.greenboundaryclub.com 

    

Tennessee The University Club, Memphis 901.722.3760 www.universityclubofmemphis.com 

 The Raquet Club of Memphis 901.765.4400 www.rcofmemphis.com  

    

Texas Houston Engineering and Scientific 
Society    

713.627.2283 www.hessclub.com/ 

 Park City Club, Dallas  214.373.0756  www.parkcityclub.net 

 The City Club of Dallas   214.748.9525    www.cityclubdallas.com  

 The Houston Club  713.225.1661  www.houstonclub.com 

    
Utah Alta Club, Salt Lake City  801.322.1081  http://altaclub.org/ 

    

Virginia The Bear & Bull Club, Richmond  804.649.8431 www.bullandbearclub.com 

    

Washington DC Club Quarters, Washington  202.463.6400  www.citytavernclub.org 

 The City Tavern Club, Washington  202.337.8770 www.citytavernclubdc.org 

 Arts Club of Washington   202.331.7282 www.artsclubofwashington.com 

 Wamsutta Club, New Bedford  508.997.7431  

    

Washington The Harbor Club, Seattle  206.623.3532  www.harborclubs.org  

 Harbor Club, Bellevue  425.990.1050  www.harborclubs.org  

 The College Club of Seattle 206.622.7900 www.collegeclubofseattle.com 

 Washington Athletic Club  206.464.3068 www.wac.net 

    

Wisconsin  The Madison Club 608.255.4861  www.madisonclub.org 

 The University Club of Milwaukee  414.271.2222 www.universityclubmil.com 

 Wisconsin Club, Milwaukee  414.271.7510  www.wisconsinclub.com 

 The Lacrosse Club, LaCrosse  608.784.0220  

    

    

* - member of International Associate Club (IAC)   

    

    

    
 

 

http://www.erieclub.com/
http://www.lafayetteclub.net/
http://www.summitclub.com/
http://www.greenboundaryclub.com/
http://www.cityclubdallas.com/

